Return on operational capital:
Operating result as a percentage of average operational capital.

Solidity:
Equity as a percentage of total balance sheet.

Revenues for the year per employee:
Revenues (converted into whole year) divided by average number of employees.

12

EFFECT OF TRANSITION TO IFRS

A detailed reconcilitation of the full year 2004 is published in the Annual report for 2004.

Reconciliation of consolidated income statement   12 months ended
KSEK Jul-Sep Jan-Sep 30 Sep Dec 31

2 004 2 004 2005 2004

Result for the period according to previous GAAP 2 574 14 912 30 450 19 306
Reversed goodwill depreciation 216 678 317 995
Adjustment for result attributable to minority interests 36 59 41 100
Result for the period according to IFRS 2 826 15 649 30 808 20 401

Earnings per share, before dilution, according to IFRS 0,47 2,64 5,18 3,44
Earnings per share, before dilution, according to previous GAAP 0,44 2,53 5,12 3,27
Earnings per share, after dilution, according to IFRS 0,47 2,64 5,18 3,44
Earnings per share, after dilution, according to previous GAAP 0,44 2,53 5,12 3,27

Reconciliation of operating result per operating unit   12 months ended
KSEK Jul-Sep Jan-Sep 30 Sep Dec 31

2 004 2 004 2005 2004

BTS North America according to previous GAAP 5 679 17 857 22 417 21 839
Reversed goodwill depreciation 145 412 192 604
BTS North America according to IFRS 5 824 18 269 22 609 22 443

BTS Europe according to previous GAAP -1 781 2 736 15 097 4 733
Reversed goodwill depreciation 50 206 90 296
BTS Europe according to IFRS -1 731 2 942 15 187 5 029

BTS Other Markets according to previous GAAP 82 2 408 3 580 3 156
Reversed goodwill depreciation 21 60 35 95
BTS Other Markets according to IFRS 103 2 468 3 615 3 251

Total operating result according to previous GAAP 3 980 23 001 41 094 29 728
Reversed goodwill depreciation 216 678 317 995
Total operating result according to IFRS 4 196 23 679 41 411 30 723

Reconciliation of equity
KSEK

Equity 31 December 2003 according to previous GAAP 103 358
- Adjusted for minority interests 147
Equity 1 januari 2004 according to IFRS 103 505

Equity 30 September 2004 according to previous GAAP 114 709
- Adjusted for minority interests 220
- Reversed goodwill depreciation 678
Equity 30 September 2004 according to IFRS 115 607

Equity 31 december 2004 according to previous GAAP 115 584
- Adjusted for minority interests 233
- Reversed goodwill depreciation 995
Equity 31 December 2004 according to IFRS 116 812